PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC Bank, National Association	04/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intri-Plex Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	751 S. Kellog Avenue
City:	Goleta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5833777
Patent Number:	6191921
Patent Number:	6399179
Patent Number:	6368685
Patent Number:	6033755
Patent Number:	6069772
Patent Number:	6185072
Patent Number:	6361740
Patent Number:	6572984
Patent Number:	5689389
Patent Number:	5591277
Patent Number:	7190555
Patent Number:	6183841
Patent Number:	7304824
Patent Number:	7324307
	PATENT

Patent Number:	6141868
Faterit Number.	0.141000
Patent Number:	6631553
Patent Number:	7450344
Patent Number:	6372315
Patent Number:	6046885
Patent Number:	5948997
Patent Number:	6063508
Patent Number:	6625871
Patent Number:	6634084
Patent Number:	6634085
Patent Number:	6327314
Application Number:	10816987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502 Phone: (212) 455-2222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065139/0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcela Robledo

Total Attachments: 6 source=IcPNCPR#page1.tif source=IcPNCPR#page2.tif source=IcPNCPR#page3.tif source=IcPNCPR#page4.tif source=IcPNCPR#page5.tif source=IcPNCPR#page6.tif

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY		06 –	706	990812	6
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER Joptional		05/1	1/20	06 16:42	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				FILEC)
THE OF MATTER SERVICES STATES AND ACTION SERVICES SERVICE	. <u>.</u>	SOS 8804	3100	SECRETARY O	
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (to o	r 1b) - do not abbrevia		E IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
13. ORGANIZATIONS NAME INTRI-PLEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC	C.		***************************************		
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 S. KELLOG AVENUE	GOLETA		STATE	POSTAL CODE 93117	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADOL INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORPORATION	CALIFORNIA		1	UNIZATIONAL ID #, If any C1724370	NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only DDB de 28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	abtor name (2a or 2b) -	do not abbreviate or combine nu	глез		
OR 2b. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE 26, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	21. JURISDICTION C	FORGANIZATION	29. ORG/	UNIZATIONAL 10 #, H any	<u> </u>
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME IN NAME WITHTH ASSIGNED ASSIGNED	S/P) - insert only one s	soured party name (3s or 3b)			NONE
39. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIA	TION		~		
OR 3b. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 500 FIRST AVENUE	PITTSBURG	Ч	STATE	POSTAL CODE 15219	COUNTRY
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following colleteral: ALL PROPERTY AND ASSETS NOW OWNED OR HERE/HAS ANY RIGHTS OR THE POWER TO TRANSFER RIGHTS ON THE POWER TO TRANSFER RIGHTS AND PROCEEDS THEREOF. NOTICE: PURSUANT TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN DISTRIBUTION.	HTS, WHETHE	R NOW EXISTING O	RHER	EAFTER ARISIN	G, AND ALL
CONSTITUTE THE TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE WITH SI THAT ANY PERSON OR ENTITY IS GRANTED A SECUR SECURED PARTY ASSERTS A CLAIM TO ANY PROCEE	DESCRIBED I ECURED PART ITY INTEREST DS THEREOF	HEREIN, THE FURTH IY'S RIGHTS BY SUC IN THE COLLATERA RECEIVED BY SUCH	IER EN CH ENC AL COM H PERS	ICUMBERING OF CUMBRANCER. ITRARY TO THE SON OR ENTITY	F WHICH MAY IN THE EVENT : ABOVE,
SECURED PARTY HAS THE CONTRACTUAL RIGHTS TO THE COLLATERAL. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A SECURED PARTY'S RIGHTS.	D AND A PERF NY HOLDING	ECTED SECURITY II OR TAKING OF SUC	NTERE H PRO	ST IN ANY PRO CEEDS IS IN VIO	CEEDS OF DLATION OF
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable] LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNATION [if applicable] LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNATIO	GNEE/CONSIGNOR 17. Check to REI IADDITIONA	BAILEE/BAILOR SE JUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) O FEET CORROR	LLER/BU on Deblor(veil	YER AG. LIEN S) All Debtors	NON-UCCFILING Debtor 1 Debtor 2
TO BE FILED WITH CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE					
FILING OFFICE COPY NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (

20 FINANCIA 5-1			06-707	760607	
CC FINANCING STATEME LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) C		IT	Ø6/29/2Ø	06 15:17	
NAME 8 PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER	[ootional]				
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name :	626-578-7447 and Address)			FILED	
		_	SÖS	SECRETARY OF STATE	
Stavices 5	WWW.CLASINIO.COM 070 HHELPY WAY, SHITE 358 ACAMERTO, CA. 95325 EP11.564.780 / 688.752.5694 LL-114.564.780 /	_	86785800	OS UCE 3 PILIMB	
HITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	`		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	
-7069908126 Filed 0	5/11/06			1b. This FINANCING STATEMEN to be filed [for record] (or record REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	rded) in the
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Finan	cing Statement Identified above is	terminated with	respect to security interest(s) of the S	cured Party authorizing this Terminal	ion Stalement.
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Fir continued for the additional period provided by	nancing Statement identified abor- by applicable law.	ve with respect to	security interest(s) of the Secured (arty authorizing this Continuation St	atement is
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name	of assignee in item 7s or 7b and s	address of essigns	ee in item 7c; and also give name of a	ssignor in Rem 9.	
MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION):	This Amendment affects Y Det	otor or Sec	ured Party of record. Check only one		
iso check one of the following three boxes and pr CHANGE name and/or address: Give current name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or	record name in item 6e or 6b; elec	iems 6 end/or 7. o give new	DELETE name: Give record name	ADD name: Complete Item 7s	or The and also
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	new address (if address change)	in Hern 7c.	to be deleted in item 6s or 5b.	item 7c; also complete (tems	d-7g (if applicable).
59. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLEX	TECHNOLOGIES, IN	C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME			
CO. INDIVIDUAL O EAST NAME					
S. IIDWIDONES EAST NAME		CINGT NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION				MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION	4: (TECHNOLOGIES, IN			MIDOLE NAME	SUFFIX
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE)				MIDOLE NAME	SUFFIX
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE) 78. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		IC.		MIDOLE NAME	
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE) 78. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		IC.		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE) 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME IAILING ADDRESS 1 S. KELLOGG AVENUE [AXID # SSN OR EN ADDIL INFO RE 78		FIRST NAME	TON OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE CA 93117	SUFFIX
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 76. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE) 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME IAILING ADDRESS 1 S. KELLOGG AVENUE TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN ADDIL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE):	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CORP check only 202 box.	CITY GOLETA 71.JURISDICT CALI	TONOFORGANIZATION FORNIA	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 75. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE) 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ANILING ADDRESS 15. KELLOGG AVENUE TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 75 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR IMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): escribe collateral deleted or added, or AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECOR for collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if 96. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PNC BANK	TECHNOLOGIES, IN TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CORP Check only one box. give entire restated collatere	FIRST NAME CITY GOLETA 77. JURISDICT CALI: al description, or	FORNIA describe collateralessigned.	STATE POSTAL CODE CA 93117 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, H any C1724370	SUFFIX COUNTRY US
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 75. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE) 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ANILING ADDRESS 15. KELLOGG AVENUE TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 75 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR IMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): escribe collateral deleted or added, or AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECOR for collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if 96. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PNC BANK	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CORP Check only one box. give entire restated collatera	FIRST NAME CITY GOLETA 77. JURISDICT CALI: al description, or	FORNIA describe collateralessigned.	STATE POSTAL CODE CA 93117 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, H any C1 7 2 4 3 7 0	SUFFIX COUNTRY US
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 75. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRI-PLE) 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS 51 S. KELLOGG AVENUE TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L INFO RECORD AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): 18 SECRIBE CORREST ADD'L IN	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CORP Check only one box. give entire restated collatera	FIRST NAME CITY GOLETA 77. JURISDICT CALI All description, or ENDMENT (name by a Debtor, check	FORNIA describe collateralessigned.	STATE POSTAL CODE CA 93117 79: ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any C1 7 2 4 3 7 0 If this is an Amendment authorized to the control of the control o	SUFFIX COUNTRY US NONE

PATENT

REEL: 027707 FRAME: 0621

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		7			
Corporation Service Company 800-858-5294					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY		DOCUMENT NU	MBER: 272	05470002	
801 ADLAI STEVENSON DRIVE		FILING NUMBE			
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703		FILING DATE: 1		6:44 Tronically for)	XML FILING
USA				CA FILING OFFICE	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 06-7069908126		filed [for record] (o		MENT AMENDMENT In the REAL ESTAT	
2TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identi	ified above is termina	RECORDS. ted with respect to se	curity interes	it(s) of the Secured P	arty
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement iden	atified above with rea				ı
Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided	i by applicable law.				
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7	a or 7b and address	of assignee in item 7	; and also gi	ive name of assignor	in item 9.
 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate in 	nformation in items 6	red Party of record. C and/or 7.	heck only <u>on</u>	<u>ne</u> of these.	
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.		ne: Give record name item 6a or 6b.	to TADD	name: Complete iter also item 7c	n 7a or 7b,
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:					
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	·	MIDDLEN	IAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			<u></u>		<u> </u>
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Inches de la companya				
75. INDIVIDUAL 3 EAS! NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLEN	IAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. <u>SEE</u> ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#, If	
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	L	<u>.l</u>			NONE
Describe collateraldeleted oradded, or give entirerestated	collateral description	or describe collatera	lassigned	d.	
9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AI	MENDMENT (name o	of assignor, if this is a	n Assignmen	nt). If this is an Amend	lment
authorized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Del DEBTOR authorizing this amendment.	btor, or if this is a Ter	mination authorized b	y a Debtor, o	check here and en	ter name of
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PNC Bank, National Association					***************************************
D. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST N	AME MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX	
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					
Debtor: INTRI-PLEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC Get It # 314	06 (64575561)				
obsolt. In Third LEA TEXT INVLOCIES, INC Get IE # 314	00 [34373361]				

FILING OFFICE COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
CATHERINE TREINEN					
714-427-7071 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
SNELL & WILMER LLP		DOCUMENT	MIMBER: 28	2507430002	
600 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400		FILING NUME			ě
COSTA MESA, CA 92626-7689		FILING DATE	: 04/06/2011	11:27	
USA		THE ABOVE	RATED ELE SPACE IS FO	CTRONICALLY FOR OR CA FILING OFFICE	WEB FILING
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b. This FINAL	NCING STAT	EMENT AMENDMEN	T is to be
06-7069908126		RECORDS.		d) in the REAL ESTA	
 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identification. 					
3CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement iden Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided	I DV SDOUCSDIE ISW				
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7	a or 7b and address	s of assignee in item	7c; and also	give name of assignor	r in item 9.
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate in	Dobtov out Con-	Contract Department of the contract of the con	Check only o	one of these.	Tr. Noti. C.
Also creek one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate in CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed	nformation in items (3 and/or 7.	-		
instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party,	be deleted	n item 6a or 6b.	ue to ji ∀n an∢	D name: Complete ite d also item 7c	m 7a or 7b,
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:					
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	T	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
				110.002	DOI 1 1/2
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
l f					
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY				
			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	7e. TYPE OF	71. JURISDICTIO	N 7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, If	anv.
	ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATI	ON . 3	amenitation is a	NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.					X11011-
Describe collateral deleted or de	collateral description	n, or describe collate	ra) Iassigni	ed.	
9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AN	HENDMENT (Dome	of continuous testato to	A 1		
authorized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Deb DEBTOR authorizing this amendment.	otor, or if this is a Te	of assignor, it this is rmination authorized	an Assignme J by a Debtor,	nt). If this is an Amend , check hereand er	dment of name of
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	In part				
D. INDIVIDUAL S CAST TAME	FIRST 1	IAME IM	IIDDLE NAMI	E SUFFIX	
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	I				
10543.0043					
					ŀ

FILING OFFICE COPY

SCHEDULE

U.S. Patents/Patent Applications

Title	Patent Number/Application Serial Number
Base plate for suspension assembly in a hard disk drive with a hardened flange and soft hub	5,833,777
An all metal base plate having a hardened flange and soft hub for attaching a load beam assembly to a head actuator arm of a disk drive swaging	6,191,921
Base plate for suspension assembly in a hard disk drive with stress isolation	6,399,179
Base plate with undulation shaped snap- through hub for decreased swage force attachment of suspension assembly in hard disk drive	6,368,685
Base plate for suspension assembly in hard disk drive with tapered inner barrel	6,033,755
Base plate for magnetic head suspension in hard disk drive with material fold-over	6,069,772
Base plate for magnetic head suspension in hard disk drive with material fold-over	6,185,072
Suspension arm and load beam for a disk drive	6,361,740
Metal laminate structure and method for making	6,572,984
Low profile swage mount	5,689,389
Method for thermally conditioning disc drive swage mounts	5,591,277
Micro-hub swage mount attachment of suspension assembly in hard disk drive	7,190,555
Optimized low profile swage mount base plate attachment of suspension assembly for hard disk drive	6,183,841
Plated base plate for suspension assembly in disk drive	7,304,824
Plated base plate for suspension assembly in hard disk drive	7,324,307
Apparatus for press-in attachment of suspension assembly in hard disk drive	6,141,868

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number/Application Serial Number
Method for press-in attachment of suspension assembly in hard disk drive	6,631,553
Remelted magnetic head support structure in a disk drive	7,450,344
All-metal base plate having a pronged hub for press-in attachment of a load beam assembly to a head actuator arm of a disk drive	6,372,315
Base plate suspension assembly in a hard disk drive with step in flange	6,046,885
Swaged connection testing apparatus	5,948,997
Swageable base plate with gram load offset and adjustment feature	6,063,508
A method of attaching magnetic recording heads to actuator arms using thermoplastic bonding	6,625,871
A method of attaching magnetic recording heads to actuator arms using thermoplastic bonding	6,634,084
Method of attaching magnetic recording head suspension assembly to a thermoplastic actuator arm	6,634,085
Base plate with toothed hub for press-in attachment of suspension assembly in hard disk drive	6,327,314
Tolerance ring with debris-reducing profile	10/816,987

PATENT REEL: 027707 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 02/15/2012